JULY 2016
HIGH SHOCK AND VIBRATION QUICK-RELEASE CONNECTORS
SAE/AS81703 Series 3
INTERMATEABLE • INTERMOUNTABLE • IAW
© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
AS81703 Series 3
Type Connectors
QUICK-RELEASE

SERIES 253-020
AS81703 Series 3 Type Connectors
How to order
How To Order
Sample Part Number 253-020 – 06 ME 19-7 P N
Basic Part Number AS81703 Series 3 type connector
Rear Option – = Accessory threads B = Band porch (consult factory)
Connector Style
(and AS cross-ref)
00 = Sq. flange mount receptacle AS34241 type (MS3424)
06 = Straight plug AS34671 type (MS3467)
07 = Jam nut mount receptacle AS34641 type (MS3464
08 = Lanyard release plug MS3468 type (no SAE equivalent)
09 = Rack & panel plug AS34461 type (MS3446)
Material / Finish See Table I
Shell Size / Insert Arrangement See Table II, diagrams on pgs. 4–5
Contact Styles
P = Pin insert A = Pin insert less contacts (not available for -09 Plug)
S = Socket insert B = Socket insert less contacts (not available for -09 Plug)
Insert Clocking Positions N, W, X, Y, B, C (See Table III)
Lanyard Ring Mod. Code
(-08 Receptacle Only)
Omit = Standard Lanyard Ring 812 = Lanyard Ring Rotated 90° from Master Keyway
Table I - Material and Finish
Code
Mil
Class
Material Finish
C -
Aluminum
Alloy
Black Anodize
ME E Electroless Nickel
NF L
O.D. Cadmium
over Electroless
Nickel
MT - Nickel-PTFE
ZR -
Zinc-Nickel/Black
(Tri-Valent CR)
Table II: Contact Arrangements
Contact
Arrangement
Contact Size & Quantity
#20 #16 #12
3-50 3
7-50 7
12-6 6
12-50 12
19-4 12
19-7 7
19-12 12
19-50 19
27-2 14
27-3 14 2
27-5 19
27-8 6 4
27-11 12
27-50 27
37-2 24
37-3 12
37-50 37
61-42 29 4 8
61-50 61
Insert Rotation and Insert Clocking Rotation
Master
Keyway
Pin insert rotated
clockwise, Socket insert
 rotated counter-clockwise,
   relative to master
      key / keyway.
AS81703 Series 3 type connectors feature

.290 MIN. FULL THD.
(BLUE BAND)
How To Order
Sample Part Number 253-020 – 06 ME 19-7 P N
Basic Part Number AS81703 Series 3 type connector
Rear Option – = Accessory threads B = Band porch (consult factory)
Connector Style 06 = Straight plug AS34671 type (MS3467)
Material / Finish
C = Al Alloy/Black Anodize ME = Al Alloy/Electroless Nickel
NF = Al Alloy/Cad O.D. Over Electroless Nickel MT = Al Alloy/Nickel-PTFE
ZR = Al Alloy/Zinc-Nickel Black
Shell Size / Insert Arrangement See Table II pg. 2, diagrams on pgs. 4–5
Contact Styles
P = Pin insert A = Pin insert less contacts
S = Socket insert B = Socket insert less contacts
Insert Clocking Positions N, W, X, Y, B, C (See Table III pg. 2)
7© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • AS81703 Series III Type Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
AS81703 SERIES 3 TYPE CONNECTORS
Lanyard-release plug
253-020-08
5.0 ±.5
.690
(.790)
ø C
MAX.
.085/.110
 UNLOCKED
1.300 MAX.
.35
 G
MAX.
H MAX.
(.095)
MAIN KEYWAY
SWAGING BALL
.550
.560
2X .125
F THREAD
ø A ø E
MAX.
(RED BAND)
.060/.035
.190/.130
ø1/16 STAINLESS STL.
WIRE ROPE
(BLUE BAND)
-08 Lanyard-Release Plug Dimensions
Shell
Size
Ø A Ø C Max. Ø E Max.
F Thd.
G Max. H Max.
In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
3
.657
.648
16.7
16.5
.351 8.9 .509 12.9 9/16-24 UNEF-2A 1.261 32.0 .925 23.5
7
.793
.782
20.1
19.9
.531 13.5 .687 17.4 3/4-20 UNEF-2A 1.411 35.8 1.062 27.0
12
.942
.932
23.9
23.7
.665 16.9 .812 20.6 7/8-20 UNEF-2A 1.531 38.9 1.172 29.8

40.7
1.280 32.5 1.427 36.2 1 1/2-18 UNEF-2A 2.235 56.8 1.890 48.0
How To Order
Sample Part Number 253-020 – 08 ME 19-7 P N
Basic Part Number AS81703 Series 3 type connector
Rear Option – = Accessory threads B = Band porch (consult factory)
Connector Style 08 = Lanyard release plug MS3468 type (no SAE equivalent)
Material / Finish
C = Al Alloy/Black Anodize ME = Al Alloy/Electroless Nickel MT = Al Alloy/Nickel-PTFE
NF = Al Alloy/Cad O.D. Over Electroless Nickel ZR = Al Alloy/Zinc-Nickel Black
Shell Size / Insert Arrangement See Table II pg. 2, diagrams on pgs. 4–5
Contact Styles P = Pin insert S = Socket insert A = Pin insert less contacts B = Socket insert less contacts
Insert Clocking Positions N, W, X, Y, B, C (See Table III pg. 2)
Lanyard Ring Mod. Code Omit = Standard Lanyard Ring 812 = Lanyard Ring Rotated 90° from Master Keyway
8 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • AS81703 Series III Type Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
AS81703 SERIES 3 TYPE CONNECTORS
Rack-and-panel plug
253-020-09
-09 Rack-and-Panel Plug Dimensions
Shell
Size
Ø A Ø B Max. Ø D Max. Ø F Max. Ø G Max.
J Thd.
Spring force
when mated
(lbs-In.)In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
3
.891
.869
22.6
22.1
.800 20.3 .351 8.9 .509 12.9 1.225 31.1 9/16-24 UNEF-2A 16 – 20
7
1.172
1.150
29.8
29.2
.990 25.1 .531 13.5 .687 17.4 1.356 34.4 3/4-20 UNEF-2A 16 – 20
12
1.263
1.241
32.1
31.5
1.190 30.2 .665 16.9 .812 20.6 1.575 40.0 7/8-20 UNEF-2A 30 – 35
19
1.391
1.369
35.3
34.8
1.320 33.5 .790 20.1 .937 23.8 1.715 43.6 1-20 UNEF-2A 40 – 50
27
1.529
1.507
38.8
38.3
1.475 37.5 .869 22.1 .992 25.2 1.860 47.2 1 1/16-18 UNEF-2A 43 – 50
37
1.816
1.794
46.1
45.6
1.655 42.0 .994 25.2 1.117 28.4 2.120 53.8 1 3/16-18 UNEF-2A 45 – 53
61
2.150
2.118
54.6
53.8
2.025 51.4 1.280 32.5 1.427 36.2 2.850 72.4 1 1/2-18 UNEF-2A 75 – 80
MOUNTING PANEL REF.
BACKING WASHER REAR SNAP RING
FRONT SNAP RING
COLOR BAND BLUE

37 1.375 34.9 1.531 38.9
61 1.687 42.8 1.859 47.2
How To Order
Sample Part Number 253-020 – 09 ME 19-7 P N
Basic Part Number AS81703 Series 3 type connector
Rear Option – = Accessory threads B = Band porch (consult factory)
Connector Style 09 = Rack & panel plug AS34461 type (MS3446)
Material / Finish
C = Al Alloy/Black Anodize ME = Al Alloy/Electroless Nickel MT = Al Alloy/Nickel-PTFE
NF = Al Alloy/Cad O.D. Over Electroless Nickel ZR = Al Alloy/Zinc-Nickel Black
Shell Size / Insert Arrangement See Table II pg. 2, diagrams on pgs. 4–5
Contact Styles P = Pin insert S = Socket insert A = Pin insert less contacts B = Socket insert less contacts
Insert Clocking Positions N, W, X, Y, B, C (See Table III pg. 2)
9© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • AS81703 Series III Type Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
AS81703 SERIES 3 TYPE CONNECTORS
Wall-mount receptacle
253-020-00
-00 Wall Mount Receptacle Dimensions
Shell
Size
Ø A Ø B Ø D Max. Ø F Max.
G Thd.
K L Max.
In. mm In. ±.003 mm ± .1 In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
3
.441
.431
11.2
10.9
.573 14.6 .351 8.9 .509 12.9 9/16-24 UNEF-2A .625 15.9 .896 22.8
7
.576
.566
14.6
14.4
.686 17.4 .531 13.5 .687 17.4 3/4-20 UNEF-2A .719 18.3 1.021 25.9
12
.710
.700
18.0
17.8
.823 20.9 .665 16.9 .812 20.6 7/8-20 UNEF-2A .812 20.6 1.114 28.3
19
.849
.839
21.6
21.3
.948 24.1 .790 20.1 .937 23.8 1-20 UNEF-2A .906 23.0 1.208 30.7
27
1.004
.994
25.5
25.2
1.132 28.8 .869 22.1 .992 25.2 1 1/16-18 UNEF-2A .968 24.6 1.302 33.1
37
1.126
1.116
28.6
28.3
1.261 32.0 .994 25.2 1.117 28.4 1 3/16-18 UNEF-2A 1.187 30.1 1.458 37.0
61
1.414
1.404
35.9
35.7
1.573 40.0 1.280 32.5 1.427 36.2 1 1/2-18 UNEF-2A 1.438 36.5 1.797 45.6
.060/.035
.290
.190/.130
BLUE COLOR BAND G THD.
1.180  MAX.
.608

MAIN KEY
.061Ø
How To Order
Sample Part Number 253-020 – 00 ME 19-7 P N
Basic Part Number AS81703 Series 3 type connector
Rear Option – = Accessory threads B = Band porch (consult factory)
Connector Style 00 = Sq. flange mount receptacle AS34241 type (MS3424)
Material / Finish
C = Al Alloy/Black Anodize ME = Al Alloy/Electroless Nickel
NF = Al Alloy/Cad O.D. Over Electroless Nickel MT = Al Alloy/Nickel-PTFE
ZR = Al Alloy/Zinc-Nickel Black
Shell Size / Insert Arrangement See Table II pg. 2, diagrams on pgs. 4–5
Contact Styles
P = Pin insert A = Pin insert less contacts
S = Socket insert B = Socket insert less contacts
Insert Clocking Positions N, W, X, Y, B, C (See Table III pg. 2)
10 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • AS81703 Series III Type Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
AS81703 SERIES 3 TYPE CONNECTORS
Jam nut receptacle
253-020-07
.190/.130
(4.83/3.30)
.060/.035
(1.52/0.89)
N
.061 MAX.
MAIN KEY
R
MOUNTING
FLAT THD.
.725 (18.41)
.715 (18.16)
.096/.120
(29.97/3.05)
ø D
MAX.
GROMMET
ø F
MAX.
.290 MIN.
FULL THD.L
K
G-THD.
H-THD.
2X BLUE BAND
BLUE BAND
.051 (1.30)
KEY HEIGHT
Ø A
 MAX.
1.180 (29.97) MAX.
  .030 MAX.
 INSULATOR
PROTRUSION
PANEL CUTOUT
V
U
-07 Jam Nut Receptacle Dimensions
Shell
Size
Ø A Ø D Max. Ø F Max.
G Thd. H Thd.
K L R
N
Mounting Nut
In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
3
.441
.431
11.2
10.9
.351 8.9 .509 12.9 9/16-24 UNEF-2A 9/16-24 UNEF-2A

38.5
38.2
How To Order
Sample Part Number 253-020 – 07 ME 19-7 P N
Basic Part Number AS81703 Series 3 type connector
Rear Option – = Accessory threads B = Band porch (consult factory)
Connector Style 07 = Jam nut receptacle AS34461 type (MS3446)
Material / Finish
C = Al Alloy/Black Anodize ME = Al Alloy/Electroless Nickel MT = Al Alloy/Nickel-PTFE
NF = Al Alloy/Cad O.D. Over Electroless Nickel ZR = Al Alloy/Zinc-Nickel Black
Shell Size / Insert Arrangement See Table II pg. 2, diagrams on pgs. 4–5
Contact Styles P = Pin insert S = Socket insert A = Pin insert less contacts B = Socket insert less contacts
Insert Clocking Positions N, W, X, Y, B, C (See Table III pg. 2)
Rev. 05.14.19
11© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • AS81703 Series III Type Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
AS81703 SERIES 3 TYPE CONNECTORS
Backshells and Accessories
Selection guide
Straight strain relief
AS85049/118 page 12
90° strain relief
AS85049/120 page 13
Straight strain relief
AS85049/52 page 14
90° strain relief
AS85049/51 page 15
Straight shrink boot adapter
AS85049/60-1 page 16
Straight shrink boot adapter
AS85049/60-2G page 17
Straight crimp ring backshell and crimp ring
AS85049/26-1 and MS3419 page 18
Backshell Crimp Ring
AS85049/26-2 page 19
E-Nut (Self-Locking and Non-Self-Locking)
AS85049/31, MS3416 and MIL-DTL-85723/15N page 20
90° Environmental Backshell
AS85049/9 and MS3188B page 21
Straight EMI/RFI Environmental Backshell
AS85049/10 and MS3437A page 22
Straight Environmental Backshell
AS85049/11 and MS3437B page 23
12 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • AS81703 Series III Type Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
BACKSHELLS AND ACCESSORIES
FOR AS81703 SERIES 3 TYPE CONNECTORS
Straight Strain Relief
AS85049/118
TABLE II: Material and Finish
Sym. Material Finish
A
Aluminum
Alloy
Black Anodize
N Electroless Nickel
W Cadmium, Olive Drab
X
Nickel Fluorocarbon
Polymer
Z Zinc Nickel
NOTES
1. Glenair Series 600 Backshell Assembly Tools are recommended for assembly/installation.
2. Cable entry is measured with saddle bars closed and bottomed on clamp ears.
3. Material/Finish:
 Clamp body, coupling nut, saddles - Al alloy or 300 Series SST/See Table II.
 Clamp screws and lock nuts - CRES/Passivated, Silver plate optional.
 Anti-rotation device - Corrosion resistant material
Coupling Nut
G
F
E
A Thread

(See Table V
LENGTH
How To Order
Sample Part Number 660 -099 M 12 R 5 -04
Basic Part Number 660 = Protective cover for AS
Connector Style -067 = Plug Cover -099 = Receptacle Cover
Material / Finish
B = Cadmium O.D. J = Gold Iridite over Cad Plate over Nickel
M = Electroless Nickel N = Cad Plate Olive Drab over Nickel
NF = Al Alloy/Cad O.D. Over Electroless Nickel (500 Hr. Salt Spray)
T = Cad Plate / Bright Dip over Nickel
C = Anodize Black (per AMS-A-8625 Type II Class 2
Shell Size See Table I
Contact Type
A = Socket Contacts B = Pin Contacts
(Applicable to -067 Plug Cover only. Omit for receptacle cover)
Attachment Type Table III
Attachment Length In Inches. Note “Length Max” Table I for Plug Covers
Ring Style Dash No. Table IV, V
660-067 Plug Cover 660-099 Receptacle Cover
NOTES
1. Equivalent Drawing No. DBASC76-*
2. Metric dimensions (mm) are in parentheses.
MATERIAL/FINISH
Cover - Aluminum Alloy / see Table II
Lockwasher, Nut, Rings, Rivets, Screw, Wire Rope Terminals - CRES / Passivate
Seal  - Silicone (Plug Cover) Neoprene Sponge (Receptacle Cover)
Add. 12.09.19
25© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • AS81703 Series III Type Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
BACKSHELLS AND ACCESSORIES
FOR AS81703 SERIES 3 TYPE CONNECTORS
Protective Covers
660-067 Plug Cover • 660-099 Receptacle Cover
Available Lanyard Types
Bead Chain
(Type D)
Sash Chain
(Type S)
Wire or Nylon Rope
(Types F, G, H, K, R, T, U )
SOLID RING
N
Table III
Dash
No
N Dia
±.015 (0.4)
100 .391 (9.9)
101 .516 (13.1)
102 .583 (14.8)
103 .641 (16.3)
104 .708 (18.0)
105 .766 (19.5)
205 .788 (20.0)
106 .896 (22.2)
206 .907 (23.0)
107 1.016 (25.8)
207 1.025 (26.0)
108 1.141 (29.0)
308 1.188 (30.18)
208 1.203 (30.6)
109 1.266 (32.2)
209 1.312 (33.32)
110 1.391 (35.3)
210 1.438 (36.53)
111 1.521 (38.63)
211 1.536 (39.01)
112 1.641 (41.68)
113 1.766 (44.86)
213 1.812 (46.02)
114 1.891 (48.03)
214 1.938 (49.23)